TRACTEBEL					Document No. P.014714 G 11031 R006	
			REPLY TO BIDDER'S PRE-B	Owner: Central UP Gas Ltd. (CUGL)		
		LAYING OF MDPF	FOR  NETWORKAND GI / Cu INSTALLATION WORK FOR DOMESTIC, COMMERCIAL, AND INDUS	PMC- Tractebel Engineering Pvt. Ltd.		
			(P.014714 G 11031 R	Pre-bid meeting held on 04.06.2021 at 1500 HRS IST through VC		
				Date: 07.06.2021		
Sl. No.	Vol. No.	Tender Page No.	Clause No	Requirement as per tender	Query/Clarification	CUGL / Tractebel's Reply
COMM	ERCIAL					
1	Volume I of II	59	24	Monthly Target	As per Tender target are 700 connection, Now we have to achieve 90% to get another work order, as per last Tender it was 80%, as per current covid -19 situation it is difficult to achieve this target. Hence requested to consider the Target.	Tender Condition Prevails
	Volume I		24		We request you to please specify MDPE Laying Target also, because now MDPE Fitting are Contractor Scope,	MDPE Laying targets are nott fixed & shall vary as per site requirement.
2	of II	59	24	Monthly Target		Tender Condition prevails.
3	Volume I of II	59	25	Penalty against target, JMR submssion & closure	As per tender Final Closure with Final Billing along with all necessary documentation must be completed within 90 days of the expiry of W.O, We request you to please change the time period 90 days to 120 days	Tender Condition Prevails
4	Volume I	59			We would like to request you to kindly specify MDPE Laying Target month-wise or PO Wise also because we	MDPE Laying targets are nott fixed & shall vary as per site requirement.
4	of II	59	24	Monthly Target	we would fine to request you to kindly specify study E Laying Target from the Set FO wise also because we awa to plan or purchase PE Fitting accordingly.	Tender Condition prevails.
5	Volume I of II	59	24	Monthly Target	you are Requested to Consider Covid Situations, requested to Considers target given in tender. We are existing vendors and we are facing this issue. Customers are not allowing us.	Tender Condition Prevails
						MDPE Laying targets are nott fixed & shall vary as per site requirement.
6	Volume I of II	59	24	Monthly Target	we request you to please specify MDPE laying Target also, with out MDPE laying how can we achieve the Connection Targets, Balance targets for both MDPE & LMC should be specify, please consider this request	Tender Condition prevails.
						Telaci Common prevans.
					1/2" GI Pipe, Fittings clamps rates have been increased by 40%, Base rate given in Tender Schedule should be review, please Consider this request	
	Volume I of II					Tender Condition prevails.
8	Volume I of II				Online Work: As per Current Work when we are given 4 online connection in one building, while working if 2-3 more connection get registered than payment that connection are done New GI Work(Project item), we request consider all connection in online only as that area is already gasified.	Tender Condition prevails.





			REPLY TO BIDDER'S PRE-BID QUERIES			Document No. P.014714 G 11031 R006
TRACTEBEL						Owner: Central UP Gas Ltd. (CUGL)
		FOR  LAYING OF MDPE NETWORK AND GI / Cu INSTALLATION WORK FOR DOMESTIC, COMMERCIAL, AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS FOR CUGL GA'S IN KANPUR, UNNAO AND BARELLY IN THE STATE OF UP  (P.014714 G 11031 R006)			PMC- Tractebel Engineering Pvt. Ltd.	
					Pre-bid meeting held on 04.06.2021 at 1500 HRS IST through VC	
					Date: 07.06.2021	
Sl. N	o. Vol. No.	Tender Page No.	Clause No	Requirement as per tender	Query/Clarification	CUGL / Tractebel's Reply
9	Volume I of II	гтв	2.0	Eligibility Criteria	We are one of the fastest growing engineering companies in India. Our range of services includes preparation of Feasibility Reports, DPRs, Project Management services, Third Party Inspection, Import of machinery, liaison works, etc. We cater mainly to the Oil & Gas sector, steel industries, Fertilizer & chemical sector, etc  We are also engaged in laying of MDPE and GI/Cu pipeline network for IGL as Sub-Contractor and have completed works for value of more than Rs 5 Crores in three years. We have a Certificate for the same issued by the main contractor. Also the relevant completion Certificate for the same work issued by IGL to the main contractor is also available.  Kindly indicate whether we are eligible to take part in the tender or not.	Tender Condition prevails.
10	Volume I of II	60	25.1	10 % Amount of BG issued by CUGL against Permission	there are to many hold/Penalty cluases in this tender which is type of hurdle to do work in smooth manner but this clause affect on us by two ways:  1. BG against permission which may be 25-30 lacs in a permission, which 10% amount should be 2.5 -3 lacs, if we get 3 permission for executing for site then we have to bear a extra load for 8-10 lacs in a tender which is almost 10% extra + after 10% of holding for clouser, We request you to look in this matter	Tender Condition prevails.
11	Volume I of II	53	6.1.4	Holding of Payment	When we were following up for permission our liasoning expenses to the aiuthorties will be 100% for getting the Permission, but in this tender there is also holding 40% amount after successfully liasoning. We request you to look in this matter	Tender Condition prevails.
12	Volume I of II	60	25.8	GI Extra Payment	We are requesting you to recover this amount of extra payment in the coustmers bill through CUGL first gas consumption bill.	Tender Condition Prevails
13	Volume I of II	60	25.9	Final Bill Closure	We are requesting you to reduce the panalty clause to maximum I lakh because, there are lots of reason to not close the final bill on perticular time.  Panalty is too high, if we crossed 90 days there are some times 70-80% value is achieved and panelty is 5% of work order there will no chance to get survive	Tender Condition Prevails
14	Volume I of II	10	5.1.1	Technical Bid Evaluation Criteria	We have two different rate contact PE & PNG work orders fo common GA and it's total value is 3.03 Crores of Gujarat Gas, As per GGL rules & regulation GGL release all PE-PNG tender & work order separate. So we request you to please change your technical criteria as MDPE pipeline laying with without GI/CU installation work.	Tender Condition Prevails





			REPLY TO BIDDER'S PRE-BID QUERIES			Document No. P.014714 G 11031 R006
						Owner: Central UP Gas Ltd. (CUGL)
	RACTE	BEL	LAYING OF MDPI	FOR E NETWORK AND GI / Cu INSTALLATION WORK FOR DOMESTIC, COMMERCIAL, AND INDUST	PMC- Tractebel Engineering Pvt. Ltd.	
		engle	(P.014714 G 11031 R006)		Pre-bid meeting held on 04.06.2021 at 1500 HRS IST through VC	
						Date: 07.06.2021
SL N	o. Vol. No.	Tender Page No.	Clause No	Requirement as per tender	Query/Clarification	CUGL / Tractebel's Reply
15	Volume I of II	6	5.2/5.2.1	Financial Annual Turnover The bidder should have achieved minimum annual turnover of at least Rs. 1.00 Crore as per their audited financial results during any of the preceding three financial years	As per Policy Circular No.1(2)(1)/2016-MA, The Government of India has announced 'Startup India' initiative for creating a conducive environment for Startups in India. Under this scheme, it is stated that "In exercise of Para 16 of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order 2012, it is clarified that all central Ministries/Departments/ Central Public Sector Undertakings may relax condition of prior turnover and prior experience with respect to Micro and Small Enterprises in all public procurements subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications".  Please refer to Annexure 1 for the same.  Considering the above, we request Central UP Gas Ltd. (CUGL) to amend the criteria to "The bidder should have achieved minimum annual turnover of at least Rs. 60 Lakh as per their audited financial results during any of the preceding three financial years" as below.	Tender Condition Prevails
16	Volume I of II	6	5.3/5.2.3	Working Capital The working capital of the company should be minimum Rs. 20.00 lakhs as per last audited financial statement of the immediate preceding financial year.	We request CUGL to amend the criteria to "The working capital of the company should be minimum Rs. 10.00 lakhs as per last audited financial statement of the immediate preceding financial year"	Tender Condition Prevails
17	Volume II of II	7	7.5	Bid submission due date and time on e-tendering 14.06.2021 till 1500 Hrs. IST	We request that bid submission is extended by 2 weeks till 28.06.2021	Tender Condition Prevails



